TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Receiving Party from "4505 Inc." to "4505 Meats, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 006174 Frame 0915. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the Entire Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4505 Meats LLC		10/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4505 Meats, Inc.
Street Address:	1246 Howard Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87434503	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87436427	4505 CHICHARRONES
Serial Number:	87440690	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87626964	CRISPY CLOUDS OF PORKALICIOUSNESS
Serial Number:	87626955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-813-4981

Email: lisaliu@mitzelgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Liu

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1660
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Farr
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Farr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=4505 Meats TM Assignment 10.5.2017#page1.tif

source=4505 Meats_TM Assignment_10.5.2017#page2.tif

source=4505 Meats_TM Assignment_10.5.2017#page3.tif

source=4505 Meats-- Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Receipt_10.5.2017#page1.tif

source=4505 Meats-- Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Receipt_10.5.2017#page2.tif

source=4505 Meats_TM Assignment Correction Cover Sheet_12.29.2017#page1.tif

source=4505 Meats_TM Assignment Correction Cover Sheet_12.29.2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "**Agreement**") is made effective as of October 5, 2017 ("**Effective Date**") by 4505 Meats LLC, a California limited liability company ("**Assignor**") in favor of 4505 Meats, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Delaware File #6526289) ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached **Exhibit A**, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, said trademarks and registrations are among the assets that Assignor agreed to assign per the terms below, and Assignee desires to acquire, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and all other rights, interest and title to all indications of source related to Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain, and the ongoing and existing business specifically related to the services and/or goods of the registrations and to which the trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right title, and interest in and to: (a) said trademarks and registrations listed in Exhibit A and any extension, filing or renewal of such registrations or applications and the ongoing and existing business specifically related to the services and/or goods of the registrations and to which the trademarks pertain; (b) all other indications of origin relating to Assignor's business specifically related to the goods and services of the registrations; (c) all goodwill associated with the aforementioned trademarks and indications of source; (d) any unregistered rights in any of the foregoing; (e) all rights to sue and recover damages or obtain injunctive relief for past and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or breach of any of the foregoing; (f) all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof), and (g) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereto.
- **2. Counterparts.** Assignor and Assignee agree that this Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one in the same agreement.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

4505 MEATS LLC

Pocusigned by:

Ryan Flrr

6638CF7B7ECC4AD...

10/5/2017

By: Ryan Farr

Title: CEO of Best by Farr, Inc., Manager

ASSIGNEE:

4505 MEATS INC.

Pocusigned by:

Kyan Flir

6638CF7B7ECC4AD...

10/5/2017

By: Ryan Farr Title: CEO

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Territory	Class & Goods/Services	Application Filing Date
4505 Meats (standard character mark)	Published for Opposition on 09/19/2017	87434503	United States	43 – Restaurant Services	May 3, 2017
4505 Chicharrones (standard character mark)	Published for Opposition on 09/26/2017	87436427	United States	29 – Pork rinds	May 4, 2017
4505 Meats (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers): 4505 Meats (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers):	Published for Opposition on 09/26/2017	87440690	United States	43 – Restaurant Services	May 8, 2017
(design only)	Examining USPTO attorney to be assigned.	87626955	United States	29 – Pork rinds	September 28, 2017
(design only) Crispy Clouds of Porkaliciousness (standard character mark)	Examining USPTO attorney to be assigned.	87626964	United States	29 – Pork rinds	September 28, 2017

10/5/2017 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	4505 Moots LLC		10/05/2017	Limited Liability
-	+303 Weats LLC			Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4505 Inc.
()	1246 Howard Street
City:	San Francisco
gotte Country	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87434503	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87436427	4505 CHICHARRONES
Serial Number:	87440690	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87626955	
Serial Number:	87626964	CRISPY CLOUDS OF PORKALICIOUSNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: mquan@mitzelgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew Quan
Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1660

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Farr
Signature:	/Ryan Farr/
Date:	10/05/2017

10/5/2017 Assignment

Total Attachments: 3

source=4505_Meats--_Trademark_Assignment_to_4505_Meats_Inc_SIGNED#page1.tif source=4505_Meats--_Trademark_Assignment_to_4505_Meats_Inc_SIGNED#page2.tif source=4505_Meats--_Trademark_Assignment_to_4505_Meats_Inc_SIGNED#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM446063 **Receipt Date:** 10/05/2017 **Fee Amount:** \$140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Receiving Party from "4505 Inc." to "4505 Meats, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 006174 Frame 0915. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the Entire Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4505 Meats LLC			Limited Liability
			Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4505 Meats, Inc.
Street Address:	1246 Howard Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87434503	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87436427	4505 CHICHARRONES
Serial Number:	87440690	4505 MEATS
Serial Number:	87626964	CRISPY CLOUDS OF PORKALICIOUSNESS
Serial Number:	87626955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: alancaster@mitzelgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amelia Lancaster

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1660 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Farr
Signature:	/Ryan Farr/

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=e3ada790f6&view=att&th=160a3916e644944&attd=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1...

RECORDED: 04/04/2018

REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0313